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2.3.1 

�OM NAMO VENKATESAYA" 

Consolidated Statement 

STUDENT CENTRIC METHODS, EXPERIMENTAL LEARNING, 
PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING AND PROBLEM SOLVING METHODOLOGIES 
ARE USED FOR ENHANCING LEARNED EXPERIENCES. 

Year 

No of student Centric programs conducted in the institution 

2023 -2024 

IN 1969) 

HEAD 
Dept. of Commerce 

3.G.S. Arts Go!lege (TTD) 

E-mail:sgsartscollegettd@gmail.com Web:sgsac.edu.in 

(FOUNDED 

No of Programs 
conducted 

62 

No of students 

Participated 
5675 

PRINCIPAL 
S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE 

T.T.D., TIRUPATI 
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S No 

1 

2 

2 

3 

Department wise Student Centric programs conducted 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

AGGRIDATED BY NAAC WITH A+ GRADE 
S.G.S. ARTSCOLLEGE, TIRUPATL 

Botany 

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI 

Biotechnology 

CTHM 

Commerce 

English 

History 
Microbiology 

Name of the Dept 

Sanskrit 

Zoology 

Long term 
Internship 

Short term 

Internship 

HEAD 

"OM NAMO VENKA TESA YA" 

man 

BSc 

ACADEMIC YEAR : 2023 - 2024 

BA 

Dept. of Commerce 
3.G.5. Arts Ccllege (TTO) 

BCom 

E-mail:sgsartscollegettdOgmall.com Wobisgsac.edu.in 

Women Empowerment 
Committee 

TOTAL 

BSC 

BA 

BCom 

Other Activities 

IN 1969) 

No of Programs 
conducted 

6 

6 

7 

6 

6 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

62 

No of students 

Participated 

(FOUNDED 

178 

258 

1025 

75 

308 

225 

174 

283 

56 

394 

111 

175 

307 

114 

182 

540 

1270 

5,675 

PRINCIPAL 
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Department wise Student Centric programs conducted 

NAME OF THE 
DEPARTMENT 

BOTANY 

BIOTECHNOLOGY 

COMMERCE 

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024 

NAME OF THE EVENT 

FIELD TRIP 

GUEST LECTURE 

STUDENT SEMINAR I 

STUDENT SEMINAR 2 

GROUP DISCUSSION 

QUIZ 

QUIZ 

GUEST LECTURE 

STUDENT SEMINAR 

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME 

CANCER AWARENESS DAY 

GROUP DISCUSSION 

PGCET 

GUEST LECTURE 

WORKSHOP 1 

WORKSHOP 2 

INTERNATIONAL ACCOUNG 
DAY 

CERTIFICATE COURSE I 

CERTIFICATE COURSE 2 

INTERNSHIP 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
PARTICIPATED 

21 

45 

21 

12 

38 

41 

38 

38 

38 

38 

68 

38 

120 

175 

95 

95 

29 

100 

54 

Long term 175 

Short term 182 



CTHM 

ENGLISH 

HISTORY 

ISANSKRIT 

STUDY TOUR 

MICROBIOLOGY 

Z0OLOGY 

QUIZ 

|STUDENT SEMINAR 

GROUP DISCUSSION I 

GROUP DISCUSSION 2 

GROUP DISCUSSION 3 

GROUP DISCUSSION 4 

GROUP DISCUSSION 5 

GROUP DISCUSSION 6 

|INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 

FIELD TRIP 

GROUP DISCUSSION 

STUDENT SEMINAR 

QUIZ 

BLOOD GROUPING 

GUEST LECTURE 

GUEST LECTURE 

SEMINAR I 

SEMINAR 2 

SEMINAR 3 

QUIZ 

SANSKRIT DAY 

STUDENT SEMINAR 

QUIZ 

GROUP DISCUSSION 

25 

25 

38 

I57 

41 

19 

11 

25 

17 

Long term 111 

Short term 114 

51 

18 

18 

18 

18 

51 

40 

45 

35 

43 

60 

60 

17 

18 

21 



WOMEN 
EMPOWERMENT 
COMMITTEE 

OTHER ACTIVITIES 

DRAWING COMPETITIONS 

TIRUPAr!-517 50 

ESSAY WRITING 

ELOCUTION 

WOMENS DAY 

TEACHERS DAY 

HEAD 
Dept. of Commerce 

B.6.S. Aris College (TTO) 

GURU STUTI 

GITA JAYANTI 

|SRI RAMA RAKSHA STOTRA 
PARAYANAM 

GURU PURNIMA 

SARASWATI PUJA 

80 

100 

60 

300 

100 

50 

120 

300 

100 

600 

PRINCIPAL 
S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE 

T,T.D., TIRUPATI, 



Index 

S. No Content Click 

1 Hands On Learning View 

2 Seminar Competitions View 

3 Field Trips View 

4 Group Discussion View 

5 Guest Lecture View 

6 Quiz Programmme View 

7 Bride Course View 

8 Extra-Curricular activities View 

9.  Other Events View 

https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/1_%20Hands%20on%20Learning.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/2_%20Student%20Seminar.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/3_%20Field%20trips.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/4_%20Group%20Discussion.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/5_%20Guest%20Lecture.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/6_%20Quiz%20Programme.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/7_%20Bride%20Programme.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/8_%20Extra%20Circulum%20Activities.pdf
https://sgsac.edu.in/userfiles/9_%20Other%20Events.pdf
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