"OM NAMO VENKATESAYA"

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI

S.G.S. ARTSCOLLEGE, TIRUPA



ACCRIDATED BY NAAC WITH A+ GRADE

IN 1969)

Phone: (0877) 2264599

E-mail:sgsartscollegettd@gmail.com Web:sgsac.edu.in

2.3.1 - STUDENT CENTRIC METHODS, EXPERIMENTAL LEARNING, PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING AND PROBLEM SOLVING METHODOLOGIES ARE USED FOR ENHANCING LEARNED EXPERIENCES.

No of student Centric programs conducted in the institution

Consolidated Statement

Year	No of Programs	No of students
	conducted	Participated
2023 - 2024	62	5675

B unamali

HEAD
Dept. of Commerce
S.G.S. Arts College (TTD)

B Sath of age

PRINCIPAL S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE T.T.D., TIRUPATI



"OM NAMO VENKATESAYA" TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI

S.G.S. ARTSCOLLEGE, TIRUPAT

ACCRIDATED BY NAAC WITH A+ GRADE IN 1969)

(FOUNDED

Phone: (0877) 2264599

E-mail:sgsartscollegettd@gmall.com Web:sgsac.edu.in

Department wise Student Centric programs conducted

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024

S No	Name	of the Dept	No of Programs conducted	No of students Participated
1	Botany		6	178
2	Biotechnolog	у	6	258
2	Commerce		8	1025
3	СТНМ		2	75
4	English		7	308
4	History		2	225
5	Microbiology		6	174
6	Sanskrit		6	283
7	Zoology		3	56
9	2001087	BSc	1	394
		ВА	1	111
		BCom	1	175
10	Short term	BSc	1	307
	Internship	ВА	1	114
		BCom	1	182
11		Empowerment mmittee	4	540
12	Othe	r Activities	6	1270
		TOTAL	62	5,675

B. umamal.

HEAD
Dept. of Commerce
3.G.S. Arts College (TTD)
MRUPATI - 547 507

B

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
G.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE
TIRUPATI.

Department wise Student Centric programs conducted

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT	NAME OF THE EVENT	NO. OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED
BOTANY	FIELD TRIP	21
	GUEST LECTURE	45
	STUDENT SEMINAR I	21
	STUDENT SEMINAR 2	12
	GROUP DISCUSSION	38
	QUIZ	41
BIOTECHNOLOGY	QUIZ	38
	GUEST LECTURE	38
	STUDENT SEMINAR	38
	ORIENTATION PROGRAMME	38
	CANCER AWARENESS DAY	68
	GROUP DISCUSSION	38
COMMERCE	PGCET	120
	GUEST LECTURE	175
	WORKSHOP 1	95
	WORKSHOP 2	95
	INTERNATIONAL ACCOUNG DAY	29
	CERTIFICATE COURSE 1	100
	CERTIFICATE COURSE 2	54
	INTERNSHIP	Long term 175
		Short term 182

CTHM S	TUDY TOUR	25
	QUIZ	25
ENGLISH	STUDENT SEMINAR	38
	GROUP DISCUSSION I	157
	GROUP DISCUSSION 2	41
	GROUP DISCUSSION 3	19
	GROUP DISCUSSION 4	11
	GROUP DISCUSSION 5	25
	GROUP DISCUSSION 6	17
HISTORY	INTERNSHIP PROGRAM	Long term 111
		Short term 114
MICROBIOLOGY	FIELD TRIP	51
	GROUP DISCUSSION	18
	STUDENT SEMINAR	18
	QUIZ	18
	BLOOD GROUPING	18
	GUEST LECTURE	51
SANSKRIT	GUEST LECTURE	40
	SEMINAR I	45
	SEMINAR 2	35
	SEMINAR 3	43
	QUIZ	60
7001 2011	SANSKRIT DAY STUDENT SEMINAR	17
ZOOLOGY	QUIZ	18
	GROUP DISCUSSION	21
	GROOT BISCOSSION	

WOMEN EMPOWERMENT	DRAWING COMPETITIONS	80	
COMMITTEE	ESSAY WRITING	100	
	ELOCUTION	60	
	WOMENS DAY	300	
OTHER ACTIVITIES	TEACHERS DAY	100	
	GURU STUTI	50	
	GITA JAYANTI	120	
	SRI RAMA RAKSHA STOTRA PARAYANAM	300	
	GURU PURNIMA	100	
	SARASWATI PUJA	600	

B' (mamali

HEAD
Dept. of Commerce
G.S. Arts College (TTD)
TIRUPAT! - 517 501

PRINCIPAL S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE T.T.D., TIRUPATI.

Index

Content	Click
Hands On Learning	View
Seminar Competitions	View
Field Trips	View
Group Discussion	View
Guest Lecture	View
Quiz Programme	View
Bride Course	View
Extra-Curricular activities	View
Other Events	View
	Hands On Learning Seminar Competitions Field Trips Group Discussion Guest Lecture Quiz Programmme Bride Course Extra-Curricular activities